506627436 04/23/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6674245

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Name		Execution Date			
THOMSON LICENSIN	G SAS			02/23/2018			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	INTERD	IGITAL VC HOLDINGS, INC.					
Street Address:	200 BEL	LEVUE PARKWAY					
Internal Address:	SUITE 3	00					
City:	WILMIN	GTON					
State/Country:	DELAW	ARE					
Postal Code:	19809						
	I						
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1						
Property Type	e	Number	Number				
Application Number:	1	6408639					
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		312)803-2787					
		the e-mail address first; if t					
<i>using a tax number, i</i> Phone:	•	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 125857909	viii de sen	t via US Mali.			
Email:		ay@inventionmine.com					
Correspondent Name		VENTION MINE LLC					
Address Line 1:	2	16 SOUTH JEFFERSON ST	REET				
Address Line 2:		SUITE 102	E 102				
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661							
ATTORNEY DOCKET I	NUMBER:	2015P00009 US-CORP)				
NAME OF SUBMITTER	}:	ROBERT J. IRVINE III	ROBERT J. IRVINE III				
SIGNATURE:		/Robert J. Irvine III/	/Robert J. Irvine III/				
DATE SIGNED:		04/23/2021	04/23/2021				
Fotal Attachments: 5							
source=2015P00009 US	S-Confirmate	ory Corp Assignment#page1.	tif				
		ory Corp Assignment#page2.					
		ory Corp Assignment#page3.					
0Urce-2015P00009119	S-Confirmate	ory Corp Assignment#page4.	tif				

PATENT REEL: 056027 FRAME: 0313

EXHIBIT A

Recordable Confirmatory Patent Assignment

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), effective as of July 30, 2018, is made by and between THOMSON LICENSING SAS, a *société par actions simplifiée* organized under the Laws of the French Republic (hereinafter "**ASSIGNOR**"); and INTERDIGITAL VC HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "**ASSIGNEE**").

WHEREAS:

A **ASSIGNOR** is the sole owner of the patents and/or patent applications listed in the attached Appendix A (hereinafter "the **PATENTS**"); and

B **ASSIGNEE** is desirous of acquiring all of **ASSIGNOR's** right, title and interest in and to the **PATENTS**.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **ASSIGNOR** has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby confirm the sale, assignment and transfer to **ASSIGNEE** of all of **ASSIGNOR's** right, title and interest in and to (i) the **PATENTS**; (ii) all patents and patent applications linked to the **PATENTS** through one or more claims of priority pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §§ 120 or 119(e) (the equivalent laws or regulation of any other patent authority) or that are, or are entitled to be, foreign counterparts, reissues, divisionals, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations or continuations-in-part with respect to any other patent or patent applications in such set of the **PATENTS**, and (iii) the right to sue for and recover damages for any past, present or future infringement of the **PATENTS**, the same to be held and enjoyed by **ASSIGNEE** for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by **ASSIGNOR**, if this assignment and sale had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, **ASSIGNOR** has caused this Recordable Patent Assignment to be signed by its duly appointed officer having full authority in the circumstances; and **ASSIGNEE** has caused this Recordable Patent Assignment to be signed by its duly appointed officer having full authority in the circumstances.

(Signatures on the next page.)

SIGNED for and on behalf of

THOMSON LICENSING SAS
By $O^{2}/23/18$. (Date)
Adrien Cadieux, Duly authorized (Print Name and Title)
State of NEW York
County of NEW YOCK
On this <u>23r</u> ^d day of <u>Julu</u> , 2018 before me, <u>Actich (adieux</u> , personally appeared , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of <u>New York</u> that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. Publix) Ω xary

HANNIAH SCHARTZ Notary Public, Salas at New York No. 01900383883 Qualified in New York Courty Commission Expires August 21, 2021

[Signature Page to the VC PALA Recordable Confirmatory Patent Assignment]

PATENT REEL: 056027 FRAME: 0315 SIGNED for and on behalf of

	RDIGITAL VC HOLDING	is, inc.
By	TEAR	July 30, 2018
Ç	Signature)	(Date)
Timoth	, J. Berghuis, Inter	in President
~~~~~	ame and Title)	
State of	<u></u>	
County	of New Castle	
On this	day of	, 2018 before me,
Jeran	y Dally Schrougher	, personally appeared
	Any J. Berghnis'	, who proved to me on the

<u> $T_{i-\infty}$ </u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Velaware. that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Notary Public)



[Signature Page to the VC PALA Recordable Confirmatory Patent Assignment]

## <u>Appendix A</u>

## Video Coding Patents

	Acquired Video Coding		Filing	<u>Serial</u>	Issue	<u>Patent</u>
<u>Case Reference</u>	<u>Patent vs. Organic</u>	Country	<u>Date</u>	<u>Number</u>	<u>Date</u>	<u>Number</u>
	<u> </u>					
	<u> </u>					
	-					
		<u> </u>	F —			
				<u> </u>		<u> </u>
	<u> </u>	+	┝ ─			
	L	L	I	1		L

1

<u>Case Reference</u>	Acquired Video Coding Patent vs. Organic	Country	<u>Filing</u> <u>Date</u>	<u>Serial</u> <u>Number</u>	<u>Issue</u> Date	<u>Patent</u> <u>Number</u>
- <u></u>						
<u> </u>		<u> </u>				
PF150018A-US-PCT	organic	US	1/25/2016	15/547512		